
Salem (WV) (6-12,0-0 DII Independent) -vs- West Va. Wesleyan (2-16,1-10 MEC)
01/28/26 at Rockefeller Center, Buckhannon, WV

 
 

 
 
Salem (WV) 75

West Va. Wesleyan 91

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 172
Site: Rockefeller Center, Buckhannon, WV

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Salem (WV) 32 43 75
West Va. Wesleyan 41 50 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lawal,Eman * 33 10-18 0-4 5-10 5-5 10 4 1 1 4 0 25
01 Fallen,Zahki * 34 5-17 2-8 3-4 2-4 6 1 3 3 0 1 15
05 Price,Xavier * 39 5-8 0-0 4-6 2-5 7 2 2 2 0 1 14
15 Toomer,Carl * 28 2-4 0-2 3-3 1-4 5 0 0 4 2 0 7
02 Gamble,Jamari * 24 1-7 1-4 3-3 0-5 5 1 1 2 0 0 6
33 Prosser,Vaughn 15 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 4
03 Fisher,Justin 17 1-6 0-1 0-0 2-6 8 1 2 2 0 1 2
00 Birchett,Ezekiel 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-62 3-20 22-30 13-30 43 10 9 20 6 4 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29   37.93 % 3-12   25.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 14-33   42.42 % 0-8   0.00 % 15-21   71.43 %
Total 25-62   40.3 % 3-20   15.0 % 22-30   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Gamble,Jamari Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Janciauskas,Adrijus * 30 8-17 3-8 4-5 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 2 23
11 Baker,Isaiah * 31 7-15 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 4 7 4 0 3 17
31 Litton,Curtis * 34 6-16 2-11 1-3 1-6 7 3 4 1 2 2 15
42 Westfall,Jaden * 29 5-8 2-3 0-0 5-8 13 5 2 1 1 0 12
10 Cirovic,Milos * 29 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 0 0 0 7
04 Davis,Nick 20 4-6 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 3 2 0 3 0 10
01 Harkins,Tristin 21 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 5 7
02 Jones,Lamont 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Sykes,Dane 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Wanless,Levi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Westfall,Jevon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Yanoski,Chance 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Pape,Devin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-74 13-38 6-10 8-26 34 21 25 10 6 12 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-37   40.54 % 6-21   28.57 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 21-37   56.76 % 7-17   41.18 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 36-74   48.6 % 13-38   34.2 % 6-10   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Salem (WV) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Va. Wesleyan
MISS 3PTR by LAWAL,EMAN 19:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 19:28

19:19 TURNOVER  by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint) 18:58 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by FALLEN,ZAHKI --

18:39 MISS 3PTR by LITTON,CURTIS
REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,JAMARI --
MISS JUMPER by LAWAL,EMAN 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTFALL,JADEN
18:15 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS

-- ASSIST  by CIROVIC,MILOS
TURNOVER  by TOOMER,CARL 17:58

17:36 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WESTFALL,JADEN

17:28 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS
-- ASSIST  by WESTFALL,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by LAWAL,EMAN 17:13
-- REBOUND DEF by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS

17:00 MISS 3PTR by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS
-- REBOUND OFF by CIROVIC,MILOS

16:54 MISS 3PTR by LITTON,CURTIS
REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,JAMARI --
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,JAMARI 16:44
REBOUND OFF by TOOMER,CARL --
MISS 3PTR by FALLEN,ZAHKI 16:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTFALL,JADEN
16:10 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LAWAL,EMAN 15:49
15:49 STEAL  by LITTON,CURTIS
15:31 MISS 3PTR by LITTON,CURTIS

-- REBOUND OFF by WESTFALL,JADEN
15:12 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS(in the paint)

FOUL  by PRICE,XAVIER 15:12
15:12 2-11 H 9 GOOD FT by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS

TURNOVER  by TOOMER,CARL 14:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:54

14:43 MISS LAYUP by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,XAVIER --
MISS LAYUP by GAMBLE,JAMARI(in the paint) 14:34
REBOUND OFF by LAWAL,EMAN --
GOOD TIPIN by LAWAL,EMAN(in the paint) 14:27 4-11 H 7

14:25 MISS 3PTR by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS
REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,JAMARI --
MISS JUMPER by FALLEN,ZAHKI(in the paint) 14:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LITTON,CURTIS
14:02 MISS 3PTR by LITTON,CURTIS

REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,JAMARI --
TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,JAMARI 13:53

13:53 STEAL  by BAKER,ISAIAH
13:47 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,EMAN --
GOOD 3PTR by GAMBLE,JAMARI 13:40 7-11 H 4
ASSIST  by LAWAL,EMAN --

13:15 7-13 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LITTON,CURTIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS

FOUL  by LAWAL,EMAN 13:15
13:15 SUB OUT by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS



13:15 SUB IN by HARKINS,TRISTIN
13:15 MISS FT by LITTON,CURTIS

REBOUND DEF by FALLEN,ZAHKI --
GOOD LAYUP by FALLEN,ZAHKI(in the paint) 13:13 9-13 H 4

12:52 9-16 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WESTFALL,JADEN
-- ASSIST  by CIROVIC,MILOS

TURNOVER  by FALLEN,ZAHKI 12:35
12:35 STEAL  by LITTON,CURTIS
12:31 9-18 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CIROVIC,MILOS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LITTON,CURTIS
TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,JAMARI 12:15

12:15 SUB OUT by LITTON,CURTIS
12:15 SUB IN by DAVIS,NICK
12:01 9-21 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by HARKINS,TRISTIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:56
GOOD 3PTR by FALLEN,ZAHKI 11:30 12-21 H 9
ASSIST  by GAMBLE,JAMARI --

11:05 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by TOOMER,CARL --
MISS DUNK by GAMBLE,JAMARI(in the paint) 10:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ISAIAH
10:54 SUB OUT by CIROVIC,MILOS
10:54 SUB IN by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS

FOUL TECH by GAMBLE,JAMARI 10:54
10:54 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS(fastbreak)
10:54 12-23 H 11 GOOD FT by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS(fastbreak)
10:54 SUB OUT by BAKER,ISAIAH
10:54 SUB IN by JONES,LAMONT

SUB OUT by GAMBLE,JAMARI 10:54
SUB IN by FISHER,JUSTIN 10:54

10:45 12-25 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LAWAL,EMAN 10:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HARKINS,TRISTIN
10:19 MISS LAYUP by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LAWAL,EMAN 10:19
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,XAVIER --

10:03 FOUL  by DAVIS,NICK
GOOD FT by PRICE,XAVIER 09:48 13-25 H 12
GOOD FT by PRICE,XAVIER 09:36 14-25 H 11

09:31 MISS 3PTR by HARKINS,TRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by LAWAL,EMAN(in the paint) 09:28 16-25 H 9
ASSIST  by FISHER,JUSTIN --

09:27 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,NICK
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by LAWAL,EMAN(in the paint) 09:26 18-25 H 7
ASSIST  by FISHER,JUSTIN --

09:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:26 SUB OUT by JONES,LAMONT
09:26 SUB OUT by WESTFALL,JADEN
09:26 SUB IN by BAKER,ISAIAH
09:26 SUB IN by LITTON,CURTIS

SUB OUT by FALLEN,ZAHKI 09:26
SUB IN by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL 09:26

09:13 TURNOVER  by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS
TURNOVER  by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL 08:58

08:43 18-27 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAKER,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL 08:22
08:22 STEAL  by HARKINS,TRISTIN

08:17 18-29 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



07:58 FOUL  by HARKINS,TRISTIN
07:58 SUB OUT by DAVIS,NICK
07:58 SUB IN by CIROVIC,MILOS

SUB OUT by TOOMER,CARL 07:58
SUB IN by HURST,RYAN 07:58
SUB OUT by HURST,RYAN 07:58
SUB IN by FALLEN,ZAHKI 07:58
TURNOVER  by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL 07:58

07:35 MISS 3PTR by HARKINS,TRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by FISHER,JUSTIN 07:28

07:28 STEAL  by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS
07:22 MISS LAYUP by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JUSTIN --
BLOCK  by LAWAL,EMAN 07:22
GOOD LAYUP by LAWAL,EMAN(in the paint) 07:14 20-29 H 9

07:14 FOUL  by LITTON,CURTIS
GOOD FT by LAWAL,EMAN 07:14 21-29 H 8
SUB OUT by PRICE,XAVIER 07:13
SUB IN by PROSSER,VAUGHN 07:13

06:45 21-31 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by LITTON,CURTIS
-- ASSIST  by HARKINS,TRISTIN

TURNOVER  by PROSSER,VAUGHN 06:39
06:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:39 SUB OUT by HARKINS,TRISTIN
06:39 SUB IN by WESTFALL,JADEN

SUB IN by PRICE,XAVIER 06:39
SUB OUT by LAWAL,EMAN 06:39

06:33 21-34 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by LITTON,CURTIS
-- ASSIST  by CIROVIC,MILOS

MISS JUMPER by FALLEN,ZAHKI 06:04
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 05:52

05:52 BLOCK  by WESTFALL,JADEN
-- REBOUND DEF by WESTFALL,JADEN

05:52 TURNOVER  by WESTFALL,JADEN
STEAL  by FISHER,JUSTIN 05:52

05:52 FOUL  by WESTFALL,JADEN
GOOD FT by FALLEN,ZAHKI(fastbreak) 05:52 22-34 H 12
MISS FT by FALLEN,ZAHKI(fastbreak) 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTFALL,JADEN
05:52 SUB OUT by HARKINS,TRISTIN
05:52 SUB IN by WESTFALL,JADEN
05:26 TURNOVER  by LITTON,CURTIS

STEAL  by PROSSER,VAUGHN 05:26
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,JUSTIN 05:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint) 05:13 24-34 H 10
ASSIST  by FALLEN,ZAHKI --

05:02 24-36 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS

04:53 FOUL  by WESTFALL,JADEN
04:53 SUB OUT by WESTFALL,JADEN
04:53 SUB IN by DAVIS,NICK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
SUB OUT by LAWAL,EMAN 04:53
SUB IN by PRICE,XAVIER 04:53
SUB OUT by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL 04:53
SUB OUT by PROSSER,VAUGHN 04:53
SUB IN by GAMBLE,JAMARI 04:53
SUB IN by LAWAL,EMAN 04:53
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,JAMARI 04:47



-- REBOUND DEF by CIROVIC,MILOS
04:19 TURNOVER  by BAKER,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by FISHER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 04:04
04:04 BLOCK  by DAVIS,NICK

-- REBOUND DEF by LITTON,CURTIS
03:59 TURNOVER  by BAKER,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by FISHER,JUSTIN 03:59
SUB IN by TOOMER,CARL 03:59
MISS DUNK by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint) 03:54

03:54 BLOCK  by DAVIS,NICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PRICE,XAVIER 03:46

03:46 STEAL  by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS
03:30 MISS 3PTR by LITTON,CURTIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by FALLEN,ZAHKI 03:21 27-36 H 9

03:06 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

BLOCK  by LAWAL,EMAN 03:06
FOUL  by FALLEN,ZAHKI 03:06

03:01 MISS 3PTR by CIROVIC,MILOS
REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,EMAN --
MISS 3PTR by FALLEN,ZAHKI 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by LITTON,CURTIS
02:24 27-39 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS

-- ASSIST  by BAKER,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by FALLEN,ZAHKI(in the paint) 02:13 29-39 H 10
FOUL  by LAWAL,EMAN 02:00

02:00 29-40 H 11 GOOD FT by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS
02:00 SUB OUT by CIROVIC,MILOS
02:00 SUB IN by HARKINS,TRISTIN
02:00 MISS FT by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,XAVIER --
MISS LAYUP by GAMBLE,JAMARI(in the paint) 01:37

01:37 BLOCK  by LITTON,CURTIS
REBOUND OFF by LAWAL,EMAN --

01:37 FOUL  by BAKER,ISAIAH
01:35 FOUL  by BAKER,ISAIAH

MISS FT by PRICE,XAVIER 01:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:35 SUB OUT by BAKER,ISAIAH
01:35 SUB IN by CIROVIC,MILOS

GOOD FT by PRICE,XAVIER 01:35 30-40 H 10
01:22 MISS LAYUP by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LITTON,CURTIS
FOUL  by LAWAL,EMAN 01:21

01:21 30-41 H 11 GOOD FT by LITTON,CURTIS
01:21 MISS FT by LITTON,CURTIS

REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,JAMARI --
01:11 FOUL  by HARKINS,TRISTIN

SUB OUT by LAWAL,EMAN 01:11
SUB IN by PROSSER,VAUGHN 01:11
GOOD FT by TOOMER,CARL 01:11 31-41 H 10
GOOD FT by TOOMER,CARL 01:11 32-41 H 9

01:01 MISS 3PTR by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS
REBOUND DEF by FALLEN,ZAHKI --
TURNOVER  by FALLEN,ZAHKI 00:51

00:51 STEAL  by HARKINS,TRISTIN
00:30 MISS 3PTR by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS

REBOUND DEF by TOOMER,CARL --
MISS 3PTR by FALLEN,ZAHKI 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HARKINS,TRISTIN



00:02 MISS LAYUP by CIROVIC,MILOS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,XAVIER --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Salem (WV) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Va. Wesleyan
20:00 SUB OUT by HARKINS,TRISTIN
20:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,NICK
20:00 SUB IN by BAKER,ISAIAH
20:00 SUB IN by WESTFALL,JADEN

SUB OUT by PROSSER,VAUGHN 19:51
SUB IN by LAWAL,EMAN 19:51
MISS LAYUP by FALLEN,ZAHKI(in the paint) 19:45

19:45 BLOCK  by LITTON,CURTIS
-- REBOUND DEF by WESTFALL,JADEN

19:28 32-44 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by LITTON,CURTIS

GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint) 19:14 34-44 H 10
18:50 34-46 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ISAIAH(in the paint)
18:17 FOUL  by CIROVIC,MILOS

GOOD FT by FALLEN,ZAHKI 18:17 35-46 H 11
GOOD FT by FALLEN,ZAHKI 18:17 36-46 H 10

17:58 FOUL  by BAKER,ISAIAH
17:58 TURNOVER  by BAKER,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by LAWAL,EMAN 17:45
-- REBOUND DEF by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS

17:38 36-49 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WESTFALL,JADEN
-- ASSIST  by BAKER,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by TOOMER,CARL(in the paint) 17:25 38-49 H 11
ASSIST  by PRICE,XAVIER --

16:59 TURNOVER  by BAKER,ISAIAH
STEAL  by PRICE,XAVIER 16:59
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:53 40-49 H 9

16:39 40-52 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,ISAIAH
GOOD JUMPER by FALLEN,ZAHKI 16:25 42-52 H 10

16:10 42-54 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by LITTON,CURTIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CIROVIC,MILOS

MISS 3PTR by FALLEN,ZAHKI 16:00
-- REBOUND DEF by CIROVIC,MILOS

15:50 42-56 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CIROVIC,MILOS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LITTON,CURTIS

15:50 SUB OUT by BAKER,ISAIAH
15:50 SUB IN by DAVIS,NICK

MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,JAMARI 15:40
REBOUND OFF by FALLEN,ZAHKI --
MISS LAYUP by FALLEN,ZAHKI(in the paint) 15:32
REBOUND OFF by LAWAL,EMAN --
GOOD TIPIN by LAWAL,EMAN(in the paint) 15:28 44-56 H 12

15:07 44-58 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by LITTON,CURTIS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:06
SUB OUT by FALLEN,ZAHKI 14:58
SUB IN by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL 14:58

14:38 FOUL  by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:38
GOOD FT by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL 14:38 45-58 H 13
GOOD FT by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL 14:38 46-58 H 12

14:08 MISS LAYUP by LITTON,CURTIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WESTFALL,JADEN

14:04 MISS TIPIN by WESTFALL,JADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,EMAN --
MISS LAYUP by LAWAL,EMAN(in the paint) 13:43



REBOUND OFF by PRICE,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by TOOMER,CARL(in the paint) 13:36 48-58 H 10
ASSIST  by PRICE,XAVIER --

13:36 FOUL  by LITTON,CURTIS
GOOD FT by TOOMER,CARL 13:36 49-58 H 9

13:36 SUB OUT by CIROVIC,MILOS
13:36 SUB IN by BAKER,ISAIAH
13:18 49-60 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS
13:03 FOUL  by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS

MISS FT by LAWAL,EMAN 13:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LAWAL,EMAN 13:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTFALL,JADEN
12:50 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WESTFALL,JADEN
12:45 MISS TIPIN by WESTFALL,JADEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,NICK
12:42 49-62 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by DAVIS,NICK(in the paint)
12:34 FOUL  by DAVIS,NICK

GOOD FT by GAMBLE,JAMARI(fastbreak) 12:34 50-62 H 12
GOOD FT by GAMBLE,JAMARI(fastbreak) 12:34 51-62 H 11

12:34 SUB OUT by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS
12:34 SUB IN by HARKINS,TRISTIN

GOOD FT by GAMBLE,JAMARI(fastbreak) 12:34 52-62 H 10
12:24 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by TOOMER,CARL --
FOUL  by PRICE,XAVIER 12:20
TURNOVER  by PRICE,XAVIER 12:20

11:56 MISS 3PTR by LITTON,CURTIS
-- REBOUND OFF by WESTFALL,JADEN

FOUL  by LAWAL,EMAN 11:53
SUB OUT by LAWAL,EMAN 11:53
SUB IN by PROSSER,VAUGHN 11:53

11:48 MISS 3PTR by LITTON,CURTIS
REBOUND DEF by TOOMER,CARL --
MISS 3PTR by TOOMER,CARL 11:30

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:16 52-65 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HARKINS,TRISTIN

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,NICK
TURNOVER  by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL 10:59

10:59 STEAL  by HARKINS,TRISTIN
10:53 52-67 H 15 GOOD DUNK by DAVIS,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARKINS,TRISTIN
TURNOVER  by TOOMER,CARL 10:37

10:37 STEAL  by BAKER,ISAIAH
10:37 52-69 H 17 GOOD DUNK by WESTFALL,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAKER,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:37
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint) 10:24

10:24 BLOCK  by DAVIS,NICK
-- REBOUND DEF by HARKINS,TRISTIN

SUB OUT by BIRCHETT,EZEKIEL 10:16
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,JAMARI 10:16
SUB IN by FALLEN,ZAHKI 10:16
SUB IN by FISHER,JUSTIN 10:16

09:59 MISS 3PTR by LITTON,CURTIS
REBOUND DEF by FALLEN,ZAHKI --

09:55 FOUL  by WESTFALL,JADEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:55

09:55 SUB OUT by WESTFALL,JADEN
09:55 SUB IN by CIROVIC,MILOS



GOOD FT by PROSSER,VAUGHN(fastbreak) 09:55 53-69 H 16
GOOD FT by PROSSER,VAUGHN(fastbreak) 09:55 54-69 H 15

09:55 SUB OUT by LITTON,CURTIS
09:55 SUB IN by WESTFALL,JADEN
09:42 54-71 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,ISAIAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FALLEN,ZAHKI 09:20
09:20 STEAL  by BAKER,ISAIAH
09:15 MISS LAYUP by CIROVIC,MILOS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by TOOMER,CARL 09:15
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 09:03 56-71 H 15

08:48 56-73 H 17 GOOD DUNK by WESTFALL,JADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,NICK

MISS 3PTR by TOOMER,CARL 08:30
REBOUND OFF by FALLEN,ZAHKI --

08:05 SUB OUT by CIROVIC,MILOS
08:05 SUB OUT by WESTFALL,JADEN
08:05 SUB IN by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS
08:05 SUB IN by LITTON,CURTIS

GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint) 07:53 58-73 H 15
07:52 58-76 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,NICK

-- ASSIST  by BAKER,ISAIAH
TURNOVER  by TOOMER,CARL 07:48

07:48 STEAL  by HARKINS,TRISTIN
07:45 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,ISAIAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by TOOMER,CARL 07:45
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TOOMER,CARL 07:45
SUB IN by LAWAL,EMAN 07:45

07:43 MISS 3PTR by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS
REBOUND DEF by PROSSER,VAUGHN --

07:31 FOUL  by BAKER,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by LAWAL,EMAN 07:31 59-76 H 17
GOOD FT by LAWAL,EMAN 07:31 60-76 H 16

07:15 TURNOVER  by HARKINS,TRISTIN
STEAL  by FALLEN,ZAHKI 07:15
GOOD DUNK by LAWAL,EMAN(in the paint) 07:06 62-76 H 14

07:05 SUB OUT by DAVIS,NICK
07:05 SUB IN by CIROVIC,MILOS
07:00 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,EMAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LAWAL,EMAN(in the paint) 06:52 64-76 H 12

06:30 64-78 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LAWAL,EMAN(in the paint) 06:15
REBOUND OFF by LAWAL,EMAN --
GOOD TIPIN by LAWAL,EMAN(in the paint) 06:11 66-78 H 12

06:10 FOUL  by LITTON,CURTIS
06:10 SUB OUT by BAKER,ISAIAH
06:10 SUB IN by WESTFALL,JADEN

MISS FT by LAWAL,EMAN 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by WESTFALL,JADEN

05:50 MISS 3PTR by WESTFALL,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by FALLEN,ZAHKI --
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by LITTON,CURTIS
05:21 TURNOVER  by HARKINS,TRISTIN

MISS 3PTR by FALLEN,ZAHKI 05:06
REBOUND OFF by PROSSER,VAUGHN --
GOOD TIPIN by PROSSER,VAUGHN(in the paint) 04:59 68-78 H 10

04:42 68-81 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CIROVIC,MILOS
-- ASSIST  by WESTFALL,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by FALLEN,ZAHKI 04:24



REBOUND OFF by FISHER,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LITTON,CURTIS
04:10 MISS 3PTR by HARKINS,TRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by FISHER,JUSTIN 04:04

04:04 STEAL  by HARKINS,TRISTIN

03:59 68-83 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by HARKINS,TRISTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by FALLEN,ZAHKI(in the paint) 03:48
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,XAVIER --
MISS TIPIN by PRICE,XAVIER(in the paint) 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS
03:19 MISS 3PTR by LITTON,CURTIS

BLOCK  by LAWAL,EMAN 03:19
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by LAWAL,EMAN(in the paint) 03:08 70-83 H 13

03:08 FOUL  by WESTFALL,JADEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:08
GOOD FT by LAWAL,EMAN 03:08 71-83 H 12

02:58 SUB OUT by CIROVIC,MILOS
02:58 SUB OUT by JANCIAUSKAS,ADRIJUS
02:58 SUB IN by DAVIS,NICK
02:58 SUB IN by BAKER,ISAIAH
02:42 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,EMAN --
02:24 FOUL  by DAVIS,NICK

GOOD FT by PRICE,XAVIER 02:24 72-83 H 11
MISS FT by PRICE,XAVIER 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTFALL,JADEN
FOUL  by FISHER,JUSTIN 02:15

01:58 72-86 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by LITTON,CURTIS
-- ASSIST  by BAKER,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by LAWAL,EMAN 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,NICK

01:26 72-88 H 16 GOOD DUNK by WESTFALL,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LITTON,CURTIS

MISS 3PTR by PROSSER,VAUGHN 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by LITTON,CURTIS

00:56 72-90 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HARKINS,TRISTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAKER,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by FALLEN,ZAHKI 00:40
REBOUND OFF by LAWAL,EMAN --

00:37 FOUL  by WESTFALL,JADEN
00:37 SUB OUT by WESTFALL,JADEN
00:37 SUB IN by CIROVIC,MILOS

GOOD FT by LAWAL,EMAN 00:37 73-90 H 17
MISS FT by LAWAL,EMAN 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,ISAIAH
FOUL  by PROSSER,VAUGHN 00:32

00:32 MISS FT by DAVIS,NICK(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:32 SUB OUT by HARKINS,TRISTIN
00:32 SUB OUT by CIROVIC,MILOS
00:32 SUB OUT by BAKER,ISAIAH
00:32 SUB OUT by LITTON,CURTIS
00:32 SUB IN by SYKES,DANE
00:32 SUB IN by WANLESS,LEVI
00:32 SUB IN by PAPE,DEVIN
00:32 73-91 H 18 GOOD FT by DAVIS,NICK(fastbreak)
00:32 SUB OUT by DAVIS,NICK
00:32 SUB IN by YANOSKI,CHANCE
00:32 SUB IN by WESTFALL,JEVON



GOOD DUNK by LAWAL,EMAN(in the paint) 00:27 75-91 H 16
ASSIST  by FALLEN,ZAHKI --

00:27 FOUL  by WESTFALL,JEVON
MISS FT by LAWAL,EMAN 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by PAPE,DEVIN


